
CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003742 - COASTAL (HIGH RISK) ACCOUNT - DWELLING FIRE
STATEWIDE PROPOSED CHANGES BY POLICY TYPE 

EARNED CURRENT PROPOSED PROPOSED
POLICY HOUSE AVERAGE AVERAGE PERCENT
TYPE YEARS PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE

(# OF POLICIES)
DP-3 8,915                   2,563.42$            2,786.78$            8.7%

TOTAL 8,915                   2,563.42$            2,786.78$            8.7%
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003742 - COASTAL (HIGH RISK) ACCOUNT - DWELLING FIRE
DP-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years Earned Premium @ 
Current Rate Level ($)

Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Bay 59 193.42 $374,529.49 $1,936.39 $2,118.58 9.4
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Brevard 60 57.56 $129,847.35 $2,255.89 $2,468.14 9.4
Broward 45 28.1 $132,477.17 $4,714.31 $5,157.86 9.4
Broward 46 162.97 $467,860.36 $2,870.80 $3,140.90 9.4
Broward 47 281.26 $650,218.48 $2,311.79 $2,529.30 9.4
Broward 48 420.74 $782,853.67 $1,860.64 $2,035.71 9.4
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Charlotte 61 131.86 $351,116.94 $2,662.80 $2,913.33 9.4
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Collier 62 149.39 $480,138.88 $3,214.05 $3,516.45 9.4
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Dade 22 31.11 $191,414.41 $6,151.90 $6,730.71 9.4
Dade 23 34.74 $107,140.16 $3,084.07 $3,374.24 9.4
Dade 24 79.35 $158,853.52 $2,001.99 $2,188.94 9.3
Dade 25 53.01 $99,438.58 $1,875.72 $2,048.82 9.2
Dade 26 25.91 $52,861.83 $2,040.26 $2,232.22 9.4
Dade 27 157.11 $334,157.64 $2,126.95 $2,327.07 9.4
Dade 28 163.81 $284,270.05 $1,735.41 $1,898.69 9.4
Dade 29 100.45 $85,448.83 $850.66 $930.69 9.4
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Duval 41 54.7 $51,112.50 $934.49 $1,022.42 9.4
Escambia 52 95.81 $260,598.25 $2,720.06 $2,975.99 9.4
Escambia 53 24.56 $26,058.61 $1,060.83 $1,160.64 9.4
Escambia 54 127.86 $212,275.84 $1,660.18 $1,816.38 9.4
Flagler 83 71.09 $63,581.74 $894.37 $978.52 9.4
Franklin 65 188.22 $515,455.31 $2,738.60 $2,996.26 9.4
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Gulf 66 99.04 $217,775.71 $2,198.79 $2,405.66 9.4
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hernando 56 5.68 $5,999.59 $1,056.34 $1,155.73 9.4
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Indian River 76 10.39 $39,866.72 $3,837.32 $4,198.37 9.4
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lee 17 535.93 $1,753,572.19 $3,272.02 $3,579.88 9.4
Lee 18 81.21 $121,995.84 $1,502.15 $1,643.49 9.4
Lee 19 2.95 $8,419.54 $2,853.40 $3,121.87 9.4
Lee 20 3.01 $5,939.64 $1,974.48 $2,160.26 9.4
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Levy 57 21.27 $21,748.84 $1,022.57 $1,118.78 9.4
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Manatee 68 179.93 $441,807.84 $2,455.39 $2,686.42 9.4
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Monroe 90 2,998.97 $9,887,400.87 $3,296.93 $3,554.29 7.8
Nassau 69 43.39 $37,035.57 $853.45 $933.75 9.4
Okaloosa 70 40.64 $131,674.30 $3,239.67 $3,544.49 9.4
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Palm Beach 94 39.46 $139,129.50 $3,525.79 $3,857.53 9.4
Palm Beach 95 182.99 $495,437.93 $2,707.47 $2,962.21 9.4
Palm Beach 96 315.80 $705,185.61 $2,232.98 $2,443.08 9.4
Palm Beach 97 31.08 $62,117.60 $1,998.85 $2,186.92 9.4
Pasco 88 16.38 $22,052.37 $1,346.68 $1,467.54 9.0
Pinellas 42 233.74 $500,743.65 $2,142.26 $2,343.83 9.4
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Santa Rosa 92 90.1 $175,311.20 $1,945.83 $2,128.91 9.4
Sarasota 49 372.64 $706,015.35 $1,894.62 $2,072.88 9.4
Sarasota 50 206.55 $226,647.83 $1,097.33 $1,200.57 9.4
Sarasota 51 51.3 $38,492.87 $750.29 $820.88 9.4
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
St. Johns 71 47.82 $59,890.77 $1,252.38 $1,370.21 9.4
St. Lucie 77 4.02 $13,837.36 $3,438.11 $3,761.59 9.4
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Volusia 16 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Volusia 14 152.68 $187,883.87 $1,230.58 $1,346.36 9.4
Volusia 15 63.06 $53,949.51 $855.48 $935.97 9.4
Wakulla 58 6.02 $7,346.01 $1,221.02 $1,335.90 9.4
Walton 75 445.83 $973,705.83 $2,184.05 $2,389.54 9.4
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Total: 8,914.91 $22,852,693.52 $2,563.42 $2,786.78 8.7
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 21-003742 - COASTAL (HIGH RISK) ACCOUNT - DWELLING FIRE
DP-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years Earned Premium @ 
Current Rate Level ($)

Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Bay 193.42 $374,529.49 $1,936.39 $2,118.58 9.4
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Brevard 57.56 $129,847.35 $2,255.89 $2,468.14 9.4
Broward 893.07 $2,033,409.68 $2,276.85 $2,491.07 9.4
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Charlotte 131.86 $351,116.94 $2,662.80 $2,913.33 9.4
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Collier 149.39 $480,138.88 $3,214.05 $3,516.45 9.4
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Dade 645.49 $1,313,585.02 $2,035.00 $2,226.01 9.4
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Duval 54.7 $51,112.50 $934.49 $1,022.42 9.4
Escambia 248.23 $498,932.70 $2,009.96 $2,199.08 9.4
Flagler 71.09 $63,581.74 $894.37 $978.52 9.4
Franklin 188.22 $515,455.31 $2,738.60 $2,996.26 9.4
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Gulf 99.04 $217,775.71 $2,198.79 $2,405.66 9.4
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hernando 5.68 $5,999.59 $1,056.34 $1,155.73 9.4
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Indian River 10.39 $39,866.72 $3,837.32 $4,198.37 9.4
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Lee 623.1 $1,889,927.21 $3,033.10 $3,318.48 9.4
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Levy 21.27 $21,748.84 $1,022.57 $1,118.78 9.4
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Manatee 179.93 $441,807.84 $2,455.39 $2,686.42 9.4
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Monroe 2,998.97 $9,887,400.87 $3,296.93 $3,554.29 7.8
Nassau 43.39 $37,035.57 $853.45 $933.75 9.4
Okaloosa 40.64 $131,674.30 $3,239.67 $3,544.49 9.4
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Palm Beach 569.33 $1,401,870.64 $2,462.31 $2,693.99 9.4
Pasco 16.38 $22,052.37 $1,346.68 $1,467.54 9.0
Pinellas 233.74 $500,743.65 $2,142.26 $2,343.83 9.4
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Santa Rosa 90.1 $175,311.20 $1,945.83 $2,128.91 9.4
Sarasota 630.49 $971,156.05 $1,540.32 $1,685.24 9.4
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
St. Johns 47.82 $59,890.77 $1,252.38 $1,370.21 9.4
St. Lucie 4.02 $13,837.36 $3,438.11 $3,761.59 9.4
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Volusia 215.74 $241,833.38 $1,120.94 $1,226.40 9.4
Wakulla 6.02 $7,346.01 $1,221.02 $1,335.90 9.4
Walton 445.83 $973,705.83 $2,184.05 $2,389.54 9.4
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0
Total: 8,914.91 $22,852,693.52 $2,563.42 $2,786.78 8.7
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